Grand Junetien, Celerade, August 20, 1912,

The City Coeuneil ef the City ef Grand Junetien eenvened 1in regular gsessien at 4

o'oleck p. m., in the City Hall, with Mayer Tedd in the chair.

Upen ozll of rell the fellewing Commissieners respended as present: Tedd, Vedder,
Verbeek, Rankin, Helmburg.
City Atterney Tupper was present.

The minutes ef the regular meeting ef August 13th were read and appreved.

The petitiem ef David S. Miller and ethers, asking that a concrete street cressing
be placog at Reed avenue and 12th street, was presented and read.

On metien of Cemmissiener Vedder, secended by Cemmissiener Helmburg, the petitien
was referred te the Cc-nissioger of Highways with pewer te act.

The menthly repert eof the City Weigher having been examined and appreved by the
Mayer, the same was' on métien of Cemmissiener Helmburg, secended by Cemmissiener Vzdder,
accepted and erdere{placed on file.

The fellewing bills having been appreved by heads ef departments and audited,

were read by the Clerk:

Ne. Fund. Claim ef Ameunt. Eer
11,999 Pelice Wm. A. Kneche $ 2.50v One day pelice service
12,000 ) M. Lewis 5.00v Meal tiekets
001 § W. J. Parsens 1.50 v Dispesing dead animals
002 2 Chas. F, Sehrader, Sherirf 155.50v" | Bearding eity priseners
003 Fire Ramsey Aute Ce. 11,10« Tube and express
LT i B2iley's Cash Stere 95 5 gals eoil
12,005-07 Park Laber Ace't Dep. F. & C.B. 74.50v Laber in Parks
008 " Grand Junetien Band 20.00v Musie in Park
009 . Ad. Sign Ce, 6.00 v 6 signs fer park
010 b G, J. Eleetrie, G. & Mfg.Ce.20.00 Elec. meter fer milk tester
011  Health C. D. Smith Drug Ce. 1.85v Drugs fer health efficer
012 3 5 A. R. & J. M. Sampliner 23,00 v* 4 pair rubber beets
12,013-14 Water Laber Acc't Dep. W. & S. 5.00 v Engineers' pay roll
12,015) {Speoisl Water
1443 Kan. Creek _} Hendrie & Belthe’f M & S 2,993,05+ Pipe, hydrants, ete.
12,016 Highways Weleh & Teupain SRP0.100 Alley eressings
017 M, H. Leeffrler 2.50.. Suit fer street cleaner
gig : H. A. Pelker 170,00+~ Street and alley eressings
1442 Kan. Creek Lumsden-Barkulee L. Ce. 56.82 v Lumber
12,020-31 Highways Laber Aoe't Dep. Highways 232,60 Laber and team werk
12,032-33 Pav.D. #1 Laber Aeo t 40,00 v Engineers' pay rell
12,034 4y Bailey's Grecesry 1.60 ~ 011 and ean
12,035-46 Spee. Water Laber Acc't Dep. W. & S. 213.75 v Laber
12,047-8 Pay. #2 & #3 James H. Rankin 148,05 Exp. trip te Albuguerque
12 8;?-22 Paying # #2 Laber Acc't Dep. Hgw. 55.00 v Engineers' pay rell
1440 Kan. Cresk Iiaber Aec't Dep. W. & S. 68,25 v~ Laber
ig,gg;-ss Paving #2 Laboer Aco't Dep. W. & S. 357.00 Laber
Paving Ne.3 Laber Ace't Dep. Hgw. 15.00 v Engineers' r
12,070-73 Paying #4 Laber Ace't Dep. g'gw. 47.60 vV Tefm werk 5 e
12,074 Laber Ace't Dep. Hgw. 5.00 v Engineers' pay reill
12,075-78 Mise. Leura B. Sawyer 60.00 v Rent eof stere reem
%m Kan. Creek Alfred Eggers 3.40 v Painting signs, ete.
Ed. Hull 83.55 25 days werk em pipeline

Meved by Cemmissioner Rankin, seconded by Commissiener Helmburg, that the bills as
read be allewed and warrants ordered drawn fer the several ameunts.
The motien being put, upen eall eof rell the Commissioners veted as fellews: Tedd,

yea; Vedder, yea; Verbeck, yea; Rankin, ysa; Helmburg, yea.



All theCemmissienars having veted yea, the Mayer declared the metien earried and

the bills allewsd.

The fellewing reselutien was intreduced and read:
RESOL.UTION,

WHEREAS, the issus ef $450,000 bends autherized at a special eleetion held the
§9$h day of April , 1911, autherized the expenditure eof a part ef that meney fer the
Imprevement and repairing , enlargement and extensien" ef the present ‘water system; and

WHEREAS, the Commissiener-ef Water and Sewsrs has already mads arrangements fer the
early extensien ef the street mains ef the eity , and the Commissiener ef Finance and
Supplies has already purchased pipe and supplies fer sueh extensiens; and

WHEREAS, the constructien ef the Kannah Creek mountain water system 1is ocompleted,
excepting a very little miner finishing werk; and

WHEREAS, it appears that there will be mere than $10,000 surplus in the Vannah
Craek Fund after the cempletien of all the work; be it, therefere

RESOLVED, that the City Clerk be, and he is
for the sum eof $10,000 on the Kannah Creek Fund, and the Cemmissiener ef Finance and
Supplies is hereby instrueted te eredit said amount ef $10,000 te a Special Watsr Fund, p
S0 that funds will be avallable te cever the cest of sueh extensiens and repairs.

hereby instructed te draw a warrant

Moved b& Commissiener Vedder, seconded by Cemmissiensr Verbeck, that the reselutien

as read be passed and adepted.

The motien being put, upen call ef rell the Commissionsrs veted as fellews: Todd, yes;

Vedder, yea; Verbeck, yea; Rankin, ysa; Helmburg, yea.

All the Commissieners having veted yea, the Mayer declared the metien carried and

the reselution passed and adepted.
The fellewing reselutien was intreduced and read:
RESOLUTION.

WHEREAS, it appears frem the repert ef Dee. 5th, 1911, made te the Ceuncil by
Auditer Jehn H. Baker of his audit te the peried clesinz with Oetober 31st, 1911, that
said Auditer Baker in his repert transferred the amount ef $11,813.09 to the Water
Fund which the City Ceuneil had by a reselutien , passed August Ith, 1911, transferred
te the Ceneral Fund, thereby shewing a disagreement between the repert of said Auditer
Baker and the beoks ef the city in these funds te that amount; ard

WHEREAS, it appears that it was necessary fer this transfer te be made te the General
Fund in erder that outstanding warrants fer said ameunt could be called in and paid; and

t ef the present auditer
_ WHEREAS, it is the sense of this Coeuneil that in the reper I .
¥r. 5. R. Soiaofror. should have his repert agree with the transfer as it has been
made en the recerds ef the preceedings ef the Ceuncil as shewn in the reselutien ef
August 15th, 1911; be it, therefers,

f G tien that Auditer S. R. 3
RESOLVED, by the City Ceuneil ef the City of Grand June A
Sechaeffer be .ang he is hereby directed te shew this transfer ef said i11,8}3.09 in
accerdance with the said reselutien, by shewing sald ameunt as credited te the Genaral g
Fund.

Meved by Commissioner Verbeok, secended by Commissiener Helmburg, that the resolu-
tien cs.rscd be passed and adepted.

The metien being put, upoﬁ oall eof rell the Cemmissioners veted as fellows: Tedd,
yea; Vedder, yea; Verbeck, yea; Rankin, yea; Helmburg, yea.
All the Cemmissieners having veted yea, the Mayer declared the motien carried and

the reselutien passed and adepted.

: d the matter ef the water rental ef
er Vedder, te whem had been referre
the ﬁg:::ig::::ion El.ot;ie, Gas & Manufacturing Ce., reported te the Couneil that en

ding ef the meters he had feund that fer a peried ef 60 days, frem Jume 21 te
rea

. ¢ ‘4 2 d
‘ vugust 20, the sald Orand Junstien Elestrie’, Gas & Manufacturing Cempany had eensume
ugus ’


http://tasCaa.iaalsn.rs

1,446,300 gallens of water.
The repert ef Commissioner Vedder was accepted by the Ceumeil, but ne actien was

taken in the matter erf changing the water rental ef sald cempany.

Meved by Commissiener Helmburg, seeended by COuniasiﬂnor Vorbeek, that the
COunoil ad jeurn.
The motion earried and the Ceuncil then adjeurned.

| Bkl

City Clerk.




